

PROPERTY OF ACE ASPHALT OF ARIZONA, INC.

Ace Asphalt of Arizona, Inc. 14Y-ACE-0317

Mohave Contract Pricing

PRICING EFFECTIVE: 1/1/2020 - 3/31/2020

DATE: _____

ACCOUNT NAME: Mesa USD

SITE NAME: Lehi ES -Adj Ways Only 2-10-20

PROPOSAL #: 353705-61321



NOTICE: THIS PROPOSAL CONTAINS PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION OF ACE ASPHALT OF ARIZONA INC AND SHALL NOT BE USED, DISCLOSED OR REPRODUCED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN TO EVALUATE THIS PROPOSAL, WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF AN OFFICER OF ACE ASPHALT OF ARIZONA INC.. TITLE IN AND TO THIS DOCUMENT (OR FILE, IF ELECTRONICALLY SUBMITTED) AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN REMAINS AT ALL TIMES IN ACE ASPHALT OF ARIZONA INC.

Pricing Zone 1A	☐ Verified	Apply P&P Bond? NO	☐ Verified
--------------------	-----------------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------------------

SERVICE CATEGORY	WORK ITEM	NOTES	UNITS	QTY	PRICE	MOHAVE ZONE COEFFICIENT	EXTENDED PRICE	VERIFIED?	
Adjacent Ways - Demo Concrete Sidewalk - Island Area (ADA)									
CONCRETE_SAWCUTTING	Mobilization Charge		PER	1	\$ 44.535	0.990	\$ 44.09	Yes!	Phase Total - Concrete (ADA Improvement)
CONCRETE_SAWCUTTING	Charge per linear foot times thickness in inches	250 LF	PER	1000	\$ 0.806	0.990	\$ 797.94	Yes!	\$ 7,213.34
DEMO_HAUL ASPHALT_DIRT_ETC	Mobilization Charge		PER	1	\$ 255.821	0.990	\$ 253.26	Yes!	
DEMO_HAUL ASPHALT_DIRT_ETC	Charge per cubic yard of material	660 Sq. Ft. @	PER	10	\$ 37.974	0.990	\$ 375.94	Yes!	
SITE_GRADING	Charge per cubic yard		PER	10	\$ 9.423	0.990	\$ 93.29	Yes!	
FINE_GRADE_AREA	Charge per square yard		PER	73	\$ 1.527	0.990	\$ 110.36	Yes!	
CONCRETE_FLATWORK	4 inch thick per square foot		PER	480	\$ 5.775	0.990	\$ 2,744.28	Yes!	
CONCRETE_CURB_AND_GUTTER	1-200 linear feet		PER	40	\$ 20.931	0.990	\$ 828.87	Yes!	
CONCRETE_SINGLE_CURB	1-200 linear feet		PER	10	\$ 20.242	0.990	\$ 200.40	Yes!	
HANDICAP_RAMPS	Single Ramp with Wings (Per MAG 223 C,234, (Per MAG Specification)		PER	1	\$ 1,203.142	0.990	\$ 1,191.11	Yes!	
OTHER_RATES	Labor and equipment rate, \$ per man hour		PER	6	\$ 96.600	0.990	\$ 573.80	Yes!	
Adjacent Ways - Misc. Asphalt Repair									
ASPHALT_SAWCUTTING	Mobilization Charge		PER	1	\$ 44.535	0.990	\$ 44.09	Yes!	Phase Total - Misc. Asphalt Repair
ASPHALT_SAWCUTTING	Charge per linear foot times thickness in inches	90 LF @ 3"	PER	270	\$ 0.292	0.990	\$ 78.05	Yes!	\$ 1,684.38
ASPHALT_REMOVE_REPLACE	Mobilization Charge		PER	1	\$ 528.000	0.990	\$ 522.72	Yes!	
ASPHALT_REMOVE_REPLACE	Charge per square foot 3 inch depth	4 Areas	PER	352	\$ 2.983	0.990	\$ 1,039.52	Yes!	
Adjacent Ways - Crack Fill - Seal (PMM) - Stripe									
POLYMER_MODIFIED_MASTERSEAL_SPRAY_2_COATS	Mobilization Charge		PER	1	\$ 425.000	0.990	\$ 420.75	Yes!	Phase Total - Cf/Seal
POLYMER_MODIFIED_MASTERSEAL_SPRAY_2_COATS	Charge per square foot (0 to 50,000SF)		PER	26510	\$ 0.109	0.990	\$ 2,860.69	Yes!	\$ 4,182.30
HOT RUBBER_CRACKFILL	Charge per Gallon used		PER	60	\$ 15.166	0.990	\$ 900.86	Yes!	
STRIPING									
STRIPING	Mobilization Charge		PER	1	\$ 150.000	0.990	\$ 148.50	Yes!	Phase Total - Stripe
STRIPING	4" Misc. Hash - Out Striping (new layout)		PER	1500	\$ 0.355	0.990	\$ 527.18	Yes!	\$ 1,392.44
STRIPING	Curb (top and face), charge per linear foot		PER	1050	\$ 0.467	0.990	\$ 485.45	Yes!	
STRIPING	Arrows, charge per each		PER	13	\$ 9.538	0.990	\$ 122.75	Yes!	
STRIPING	24 inch numbers/letters, charge per each	Enter - 1	PER	5	\$ 3.323	0.990	\$ 16.45	Yes!	
STRIPING	24 inch numbers/letters, charge per each	Exit - 1	PER	4	\$ 3.323	0.990	\$ 13.16	Yes!	
STRIPING	24 inch numbers/letters, charge per each	DayCare Buses Only	PER	16	\$ 3.323	0.990	\$ 52.64	Yes!	
STRIPING	24 inch numbers/letters, charge per each	Exit Only - 1	PER	8	\$ 3.323	0.990	\$ 26.32	Yes!	
						0.990	\$ -		
						Verified	SUBTOTAL	\$ 14,472.46	
						Verified	Payment & Performance Bond	1.3%	\$ -
						Verified	TOTAL DUE	\$ 14,472.46	All Phases Total

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL: UNAUTHORIZED USE PROHIBITED